Quote # Q-47029

Opp Name 659135 - RENEWAL: FULL (SLA: STANDARD) - (RMT: 24X7) - (ONSITE: 24X7) - (PARTS: NBD)

Opportunity Number: OP-32213

Date: September 26, 2023

Account Name: Madison County, MS - Board of Supervisors - HQ

Contact: Phone: Email:

BILL TO

#

Org Name: NWN Carousel Sales Rep: Jean Elaine Ellis Email: jellis@nwncarousel.com

Description

Client Name: Madison County, MS - Board of Supervisors - HQ Billing Address: 146 W Center St

Product Number

Billing City: Canton Biling State: MS Post Code: 39046-3735 Phone: 601-718-3344

SHIP TO

Client Name: Madison County, MS - Board of Supervisors - HQ

Location

Service Start Date Service End Date

Shipping Address: 146 W Center St Shipping City: Canton Shipping State: MS

Post Code: 39046-3735

CM Gateway, Medium; Onsite 24x7xNBD UC-EMPR-MA-CMGWMD-O24X7XN \$49.02 \$588.24 128 W North St., Canton, MS 39046 9/19/2023 9/18/2024 UC-EMPR-MA-CMGWMD-O24X7XN 146 W Center St., Canton, MS 39046 2 CM Gateway, Medium; Onsite 24x7xNBD \$49.02 \$1,176.48 2 9/19/2023 9/18/2024 UC-EMPR-MA-APPSVSM-R24X7XN 3 App Server, Small; Remote Support 24x7xNBD 146 W Center St., Canton, MS 39046 9/19/2023 9/18/2024 \$26.79 \$1,285.92 UC-EMPR-MA-CMSVMD-R24X7XN CM Server, Medium; Remote Support 24x7xNBD \$58.14 \$697.68 4 146 W Center St., Canton, MS 39046 9/19/2023 9/18/2024 UC-EMPR-MA-MMSRV-R24X7XN MSS Server, Standard; Remote Support 24x7xNBD 146 W Center St., Canton, MS 39046 9/19/2023 9/18/2024 \$82.65 \$991.80 \$4,740.12

Qty

**The Monthly/Unit Price shown above has been rounded to two decimal places for displayed above, and are the true and binding totals for this order

> **Quote Sub-Total:** \$4,740.12

Ext. Price

Unit Price

nwn 🗬 carousel

Subscription Term: 12.00 Custom Billing Terms: Recurring - Quarterly **Quarterly Recurring Charge:** \$1,185.03 Total Recurring Charge: \$4,740.12

Accepted and agreed by: Madison County, MS - Board of Supervisors - HQ	Carousel Industries of North America, LLC
Signature	Signature
Name	Name
Title	Title
Data	Date

Frequency

This Quote is presented to you by NWN Corporation ("NWN") and Carousel Industries of North America, LLC ("Carousel") (collectively, "NWN Carousel"). The pricing contained in this Quote is valid for thirty (30) days from the date of issue. Applicable taxes and freight charges will be applied to the final invoice and Customer shall be billed in accordance with the terms outlined above. For purposes of calculating Taxes, Customer's location will be set to Customer specifically notifies NWN Carousel in writing that it intends to use the services at another/additional valid physical location(s). NWN Carousel reserves the right to reject any request to treat an alternative physical location as Customer's service address if NWN Carousel discovers that the address is invalid or otherwise inaccurate. If NWN Carousel must pay for any additional Taxes, Imposition and associated interest and/or penalties arising from Customer's provision of erroneous location data, Customer shall promptly reimburse NWN Carousel for the same within fourteen (14) days of demand by NWN Carousel. Further, Customer shall be responsible for notifying NWN Carousel in the event of any change to service address(s). The payment frequency set forth above details the timing and amount of the charges due under this Quote. One-Time Product charges, including hardware and software, will be invoiced in full at time of shipment. Where applicable, unless Customer notifies NWN Carousel in writing at least ninety (90) days prior to the subscription renewal date, Customer's subscription term will automatically renew on annual terms. This Quote and any applicable Products or Services purchased hereunder are subject to either (i) the applicable mutually executed Master Products and Services Agreement or Master Services Agreement that authorizes the purchase(s) herein between NWN Carousel and Customer; or (ii) where NWN Carousel and Customer have not executed such an agreement, the terms and conditions set forth at the NWN Master Agreement or Carousel Master Agreement, located at https://nwncarousel.com/master-agreement/ shall apply (the online terms and conditions and the applicable agreement"). This Quote is additionally subject to the applicable: (i) service descriptions set forth at https://nwncarousel.com/servicedescriptions, (ii) the third party terms set forth at https://nwncarousel.com/third-party-eula-tos-warranty/, and (iii) the compliance/ and such terms are incorporated by reference into this Quote. For the avoidance of doubt, in the event of any conflict between the terms of this Quote and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail. To the extent the name of the Agreement does not correspond with those referenced above but authorizes Customer to purchase Products or Services from NWN Carousel, those agreements shall additionally be deemed Agreements for the purposes of this Quote. Any terms not defined in this Quote shall be set forth in the Agreement. Unless otherwise prohibited, in the event a product return by Customer triggers NWN Carousel's vendors to impose restocking fee(s) to process such return, NWN Carousel may, in its sole discretion, impose equivalent restocking fee(s) on customer.

In the event Customer does not execute this Quote and only places a Purchase Order, such Purchase Order will not bind NWN Carousel without its written consent to amend the terms of the Quote. Provided no additional or different terms are contained in a Purchase Order, NWN Carousel may reject a Purchase Order in its sole discretion within two (2) business days from its receipt and after which time such Purchase Order is deemed accepted (an "Accepted Purchase Order"). In the event Customer chooses to place a Purchase Order rather than signing this Quote, the date of the Accepted Purchase Order shall be considered the Effective Date.

This Quote has been developed by NWN Carousel and is NWN Carousel's proprietary trade secret and business confidential information. This quote may not be released to another vendor, business partner or contractor without the written consent of NWN Carousel.